

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S. G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1145 OF 2005

VIMLA DEVI  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHAMAND SINGH @ GUMAN SINGH RAWAT Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 08/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh notice to the respondent in due course, in addition to a notice by Registered A.D. Post as well as a separate notice through lower court where proceeding is pending which is stayed by this Court. Petitioner to supply requisite copies of pleading and to pay proper process fee for all such notices.

List the matter on 3.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar