

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1145 OF 2005

VIMLA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHAMAND SINGH @ GUMAN SINGH RAWAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.
for Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Adolf Mathew, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. R.S. Suri, Advocate-on-Record states that their client is not in a position to spend for public notice for substituted service as per Order dated 10th January, 2007. Therefore, they have forwarded the notice to the concerned Family Court, Nainital for service to the other side and they are waiting for the outcome of such service.

Await outcome of the service.

List the matter on 28th March, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar