

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1145 OF 2005

VIMLA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHAMAND SINGH @ GUMAN SINGH RAWAT

Respondent(s)

(Office report for Directions)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.S. Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioner wishes to withdraw the Transfer
Petition. The Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Shiveraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Registrar

(P.S.N.Murthy)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL) NO. 1145 OF 2005

VIMLA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHAMAND SINGH @ GUMAN SINGH RAWAT

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioner wishes to withdraw the
Transfer Petition. The Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

New Delhi

.....J.

July 5, 2010

(DALVEER BHANDARI)